
NATO UNCLASSIFIED 
      

 

Acquisition Directorate   

Boulevard Léopold III 

B-1110 Brussels, Belgium 

 

  

 

        
 NATO UNCLASSIFIED 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 

 

NCIA/ACQ/2021/06469 

14 January 2021 

 

 

To: All Nominated Prospective Bidders  

Subject: INVITATION FOR BID NO. IFB-CO-115049-NCOP, AMENDMENT NO. 1 

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NATO COMMON OPERATIONAL 

PICTURE INCREMENT 2 

 

 A. AC/4-D/2261 (1996 Edition) 
B. AC/4-DS(2019)0019 

C. NCI Agency NOI: NCIA/ACQ/2020/13095 dated 27 February 2020 

D. IFB-CO-115049-NCOP NCIA/ACQ/2020/6743 dated 05 November 

2020 

 

 

 

  

 

Dear Madam/Sir, 

The purpose of this Amendment 1 is to revise the IFB Bid Closing Date. 

1. In accordance with the Procedures for International Competitive Bidding AC/4-D/2261 
(1996 Edition), paragraph 10 (b), sub-paragraph (iii), the Book I, Part I, Bidding 
Instructions, Section 2, General Bidding Information, Para 2.3.1, is hereby revised as 
follows: 

FROM: 

“All Bids shall be in the possession of the Purchaser at the address given below in 
paragraph 2.3.2 on/or before 12:00 hours (Brussels Time) on January 27 2021 at 
which time and date Bidding shall be closed.” 

TO: 

“All Bids shall be in the possession of the Purchaser at the address given below in 
paragraph 2.3.2 on/or before 12:00 hours (Brussels Time) on February 18 2021 at 
which time and date Bidding shall be closed.” 

2. With the exception of the revisions mentioned above, all other IFB documents remain 
unchanged from their original version as issued on 05 November 2020. 

3. Prospective Bidders are advised that the NATO NCI Agency reserves the right to cancel 
this IFB at any time in its entirety and bears no liability for bid preparation costs incurred 
by firms or any other collateral costs if bid cancellation occurs. 



NATO UNCLASSIFIED  
      

 
NCIA/ACQ/2021/06469 

 

 

 

  
      

 NATO UNCLASSIFIED 
Page 2 of 3 

  

 

4. The NCI Agency point of contact for all information concerning this IFB is Mr. Radu 
Munteanu, Contracting Officer, who may be reached at Radu.Munteanu@ncia.nato.int or 
by phone at +31 70 374 30 15. 

 

 

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF ACQUISITION 

 

Mr. Radu Munteanu  
Contracting Officer 



NATO UNCLASSIFIED

IFB-CO-115049-NCOP Bidders List  

Page 1 of 2

BELGIUM

BULGARIA

CANADA

FRANCE

GERMANY

Country Vendor
ATOS
CISCO SYSTEMS BELGIUM
DELOITTE CONSULTING and ADVISORY
IBM BELGIUM
RHEA SYSTEMS
Creax
Studiotech
Brevco
Nokia Bell
Hewlett-Packard Enterprise Belgium

LIREX BG
Scale Focus AD

Compusult Limited 
Gausertec Inc 
MDA Systems Ltd

Airbus Defence and Space SAS
THALES SIX GTS FRANCE SAS

Atos Information Technology GmbH
SYSTEMATIC GmbH
Airbus Defense and Space GmbH
CGI (Germany) Gmbh &Co.KG
INFODAS GmbH
Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co KG

SCYTALYS SA

ENGINEERING INGEGNERIA INFORMATICA
VITROCISET SpA
CY4GATE S.p.A

DATI Group

certSIGN

GMV
FCC IIE
EVERIS
INDRA SISTEMAS, S.A.

NCIM Groep
UNI Business Centre B.V.
Rohde & Schwarz

GREECE

ITALY

LATVIA

ROMANIA

SPAIN

NETHERLANDS



NATO UNCLASSIFIED

NATO UNCLASSIFIED

IFB-CO-115049-NCOP Bidders List  

Page 2 of 2

47

TURKEY

UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED STATES

Country

Total :

Vendor

TUBITAK BILlSIM VE
HAVELSAN HAVA ELEKTRONIK
MILSOFT YAZILIM
SİMSOFT BİLGİSAYAR TEKNOLOJİLERİ
SAVRONIK ELEKTRONlK SANAYI

BAE Systems PLC
Elbit Systems
Garrison Technology
NetApp U.S. Public Sector, Inc.

GovSmart, Inc.
Environmental Systems Research Institute


	1_IFB-CO-115049-NCOP_IFB Cover Letter AMD 1 Extension
	0_IFB-CO-115049-NCOP2-External AMD1 Distribution List
	IFB-CO-115049-NCOP Bidders List


		2021-01-14T18:34:47+0100
	Radu Munteanu




